
EREHREnd

RATWA MUNICIPALITY
P.O. KATWA. DIST:-PURBA BARDHAMAN

DETAILED NOTICE INVITING TENDER NO.-16 (DEV/14 th Fin.Comm/KM) 2020-21

Memo No:-545/Engg                                                                                  Dated:-31.07.2020
ders in printed tender form as specified are invited by the Chairman / Chairperson Board of Administraters Katwa

Municipality for the following works under 14 th Finance Commission Grant. Contractors as per particulars given below and will
be received by Chairman, Katwa Municipality / Chairperson, Board of Administrators, Katwa Municipality, Katwa, Purba
Bardhaman.

Sl. Name of the Work
Estimated Earnest Time of Eligibility Of

No. Value in Rs. Money Competion Contractor

1

Costruction works at south side boundary of informal markets

290516.00 7263.00 16 Days

WorkingContractor ofKatwaMunicipality/Bonafideoutsiders

at saheb bagan trenching ground , ward no-07 . Under Katwa
Municipality. Under 14 th Finance Commission Grant.

2

Renovation of community centre & construction of front flank

81089.00 2027.00 11  Dayswith cement concrete at pabna colony, ward no-16. Under
Katwa Municipality. Under 14 th Finance Commission Grant.

3
Construction ofcommuniuty latrine at chamra patty, ward no-

290926.00 7273.00 35  Days04, Under Katwa Municipality. Under 14 th Finance
Commission Grant.Constructionofcommunity latrine at goal para kalibari ghat,

4 289822.00 7246.00 35 Daysward no-01, Under Katwa Municipality. Under 14 th Finance
Commission Grant.                                                         . \ConstructionofcommunitylatrineatnichubazaTffEltty ghat,

5 286952.00 7174.00 35  Daysward no-06, Under Katwa Municipality. Under 14 th Finance
Commission Grant.

6
Tiles & marble work of latrine at circus maidan abason more ,

68775.00 1719.00 11  Daysward no 18/04. Under Katwa Municipality. Under 14 th
Finance Commission Grant.rooftreatmentworkofnewly constructed office building

7 140016.00 3500.00 21  Daysbehind municipality main building , school compound road ,
ward no-16. Under Katwa Municipality. Under 14 th Finance
Commission Grant

8

Re-construction of drain at Panuhat Aam bagan , Ward No-11,

277066.00 6927.00 16 DaysKatwa, beside the house of Sukamal Debnath Gobindo Debnath
Haridas Debnath & Others . Under Katwa Municipality. Under
14 th Finance Commission Grant.Constructionofrigidpavement,drain, roof treatment,

9 289921.00 7248.00 16 Daysplastering, flooring at water supply campus, ward no-04,
katwa, Under Katwa Municipality. Under 14 th Finance
Commission Grant.Constructionofdrain at saheb bagan , ward no-07, beside the

10 290250.00 7256.00 16 Dayshouse of Sachchidananda Ghosh upto Vivekananda Statuue &
others. Under Katwa Municipality. Under 14 th FinanceGnt

a.

Commission    ra    .Nameoftheauthority who will accept the tender.

The Chairman/Chairperson, Board of Administrators,
b. Name & Address of the executing officer

Katwa Municipality.W.B.FNo.291114.08.2020Upto4.00  P.M.

C. Printed form in which tender is to be submittedfalicationfortenderdocuments.
I

d.e. Lastdate o  receiving   ppLastdate&timefordownloading tender documents fromwebsitebytheapplicants.
18.08.2020 Up to  3.00  P.M.

f. Last date and time limit and place for dropping of tenderdocuments 20.08.2020 Up to 3.00 P.M. Katwa Municipal Office



8. Date, time & place of opening the tender 20.08.2020 Up to 4.30 P.M. Katwa Municipal Office

h. Name & address of the executing division The Chairman/Chairperson, Board of Administrators,
Katwa Municipality.

Contractdocuments will consists of:-                                                                                                puoiu  v ...-.-
ThisNoticelnvitingTender(b)w.B.F.No.2911.Tenderfromuploadedwww.katwamunifeftyafEN3atccaiBapNqice-
Form No. 2911.

The tender shall quotre rates in overall percentage basis : Above/'ATPER'/Below on total estimated amount of tender both
in WBF 2911/(i)/(ii) & on the last page of schedule of tender all inclusive of taxes & other charges both in figures and in
words.
The successful tenderer will have to deposit 10% of the tenderd amount as security deposit. This will be realized by

(a)convertig 2 / 2.5% earnest money as security deposit and (b) the balance 8 / 7.5 0/o from progressive  bills so that the
total security deposit at any stage amounts to 10% of the total value of the work actually done.

All other taxes like Income Tax, GSTIN will be deducted as per Government Rule.

The conteractor , whose tender is accepted shall within seven days of issue of an intimation to that effect by this office
obtaining in two sets expect original of contract documents as mentioned in clause-3 above on payment of usual without
charges, shall enter into an agreement on signing those documents undar his seal &  signature. falure to perform these
formalities within the specified period, will make the tender liable to automaticeally canecellation and forfeited of earnest
money without further correspondence by this office.
Before submitting any tender shall inspect the site of work and asertain all information full, about the site condition and
availability of water, power, road transport and conveyance etc, which are the government factors of rates to be quoted in
the tender.
The acceptance of tender will rest with the accepting authurity and not bind himself to accept the lowest of any tender and
reserves the right to reject in part orin full, any or all tenders received or split up the work in different groups without
assignning any reason thereof.

1      The tenderdocuments and otherrelevantparticulars (if any) may be seen bythe intendingtenders duringoffice hours in
the office of the Chairman, Katwa Municipality at Katwa Town or office of The Chairman, Katwa Municipality/Chairperson
Board of Administrators, Katwa Municipality.

2      Applicants intending to download tender papers are requested to produce valid, PT clearance certificate and PAN & GST
card and appropriate credential in original along with the attested photo copies of each and a prayer for qualified of tender
documents addressed to the Chairman, Katwa Municipality/ Chairperson, Board of Administrators, Katwa Municipality, P.O.
Katwa, Dist. Burdwan. The application along with the aforesaid papers will be referred to the office of the Executive
Engineer as mentioned in (a) for his examination and recommendation, on the basis of which tender papers will be issued.

3      The undersigned reserves the rightto rejectthe lowesttenderorall tenders withoutassigningany reason there of and he is
not bound to accept the lowest tender also.

4      Bank Draft/Pay order/Cash will be accepted (to be deposit in Municipal Fund and M.R.Receiptshould attach with tender
form) or any other cash certificate will not to be accepted.

MemoNo:-     545/8/Engg
Copy forwarded for information to: .

1. Notice Board, Katwa Municipality.

Dated:-   31.07.2020

'L.

Chairperson
Board of Administrators

Katwa Municipality
Chairperson

Board Of Administrator
Katwa Municipanty

2. The District Magistrate, Purba Bardhaman.

3. The Sub-Divisional Offlcer, Katwa. Purba Bardhaman.

4. The Assistant Engineer P.W.D Katwa Sub-Division, Kachari Road, Katwa, Purba Bardhaman

5. The Assistant Engineer P.W.D (Roads) Katwa Sub-Division, Paltia Road, Katwa, Purba Bardhaman

6. The Sub-Divisional Officer, Irrigation Department, Katwa Sub-Division, Paltia Road, Katwa, Purba Bardhaman

7. Finance Officer, Katwa Municipality, Katwa, Purba Bardhaman.

8. The Chairperson, Board of Administrators, Dainhat Municipality, Dainhat, Purba Bardhaman


